Y
2

4

S

al
0
>

(e
4-1

- @ .= 3
‘ﬂ%/d Qbfa VA
/\Wﬁu 3 &

Ao B ;/“A%@ ,@m

8 A\\\\ @ T

< @%/f‘ﬁ S

”l...ll\\ h\v

3 @ 63

60-1

b
=S
) 39@

N
/)

2023.07V

WH-1030B2




ZBHFRPARTS LIST WH-1030B2

&l 5%

B

NO. #m3k CODE A B DESCRIPTION Q'TY NO. #m3% CODE & (S DESCRIPTION Q'TY
01 |B010108011 e CRANKCASE 1 10 (B011008000 i E CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL COVER | 2
01-5 |B012901110  [}KAL$Y SET PIN 2 10-1 [BS12206010200 |k fRHEiE4% SCREW 8
02 |B010208010 FEZEHE PISTON OIL SEAL 3 10-2 |B011102111 il EZE (ER) CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL COVER (CONE) | 1
03 |B010302000 |falpE CRANKCASE STAND 2 12 |B011602340 |fh#lfEiass REAR COVER 1
03-1 [BS11210015222 |/ F B4t 2 =] SET BOLT W/ WASHER 4 12A (B012201003  |higE4H OIL WINDOW ASSY 1
03-2 [BS31210201  |FH#EH] WASHER 4 12-1 (B012201020  |[;igs OIL WINDOW 1
04A |B013008021  |[frZE4H PISTON ASSY 3 12-2 |BG10234028700 (O3 O-RING 1
04-1 |B013108010  |[f:Zefg PISTON 3 12-3 |B011702000  |#&Zi0%x REAR COVER PACKING 1
04-2 |B013208001  |ft%EE CERAMIC PISTON SLEEVE| 3 12-4 |BS12206016200 | A HE#EL% SCREW 5
04-3 |B013408000  |f:Ze&[@EEiBiE SET NUT 3 13 |B011810000  |#Eizss DRAINAGE SCREW 1
04-4 |B013308000  [f:ZEE[E Ei84% PISTON SCREW 3 13-1 |BG10106017700 (O3 O-RING 1
04-5 |B013508002  |f:3EE& V54 GASKET 3 14 [B011901012  |fmHizseH OIL INLET COVER ASSY 1
04-6 |BG30156019 |1 BACK-UP RING 3 21 |B020108010  [/5&L CYLINDER 1
04-7 |BG10140018500 [Of38 O-RING 3 21-1 |BS15210043200 |55 S i 4% M10%43mm [DOUBLE-END SCREW M10*43mm | 4
04-8 |B013508010  |fZEEiE R GASKET 3 21-2 |BS32210200  [3EEEHES] M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
05 |B010502110 FrZESY PISTON PIN 3 21-3 |BS21210201 JNFIENE M10 NUT M10 4
06A [B010609011 HFRAH CONNECTING ROD ASSY 3 21-4 |BS15208041200 |55 o i24% M&*41mm [DOUBLE-END SCREW M8*41mm | 2
06 [N/A R CONNECTING ROD 3 21-5 [BS32208200 JHEEEHEE] M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
06-1 |BS11208035500 |/~ 4% SET BOLT 6 21-6 |BS21208200  [/SrgigmE MS NUT M8 2
06-2 |BS31208503  [Eii#EH] WASHER 6 22 |B020308050  |UHEX U-PACKING 3
06-3 |B014309000  [#Z4x55zH LOCK WASHER 3 23 |B020308040  |UiHEL#:H SPACER 3
06-4 |B014004000  [sEEf5sy CONNECTING ROD PIN 6 24 |B020508020  |yHucrs ADJUSTING RING 3
07 |B010709010  |df& BEARING 2 24-1 |BG10346037230 |Of 18 O-RING 3
08 (B010809520 FE CRANKSHAFT 1 24-2 (B021008040 g SiEES] WATERPROOF OIL SEAL 3
08-1 |B012101110  |dfds CRANKSHAFT KEY 1 28 |B011402110  |phHREEZE DUSTPROOF CAP 1
09 |B010909020 |dfHEt CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL 2 29 |B011202010  |f:ZEdeps sy WATERPROOF RING 3

2023.07V



ZBHFRPARTS LIST WH-1030B2

&l 5%

B

NO. #msk CODE & &8 DESCRIPTION Q'TY NO. #®s% CODE £ { DESCRIPTION Q'TY
30A |B040008001 HEZKIEFT4H VALVE ASSY 3 ACC.|[B150609120 e H FILTER SOCKET 1
30-1 (B040308010 7K EFTNE VALVE CAGE 3 ACC.|B150909110 gL FILTER 1
30-2 (BJ20202000 JEP R VALVE SPRING 3 ACC.|BP11822243 Rzarim10B2*24*5 (4P ) [PULLEY 10B2*24*5 (EXPORT ONLY) 1
30-3 (B040108001 JEFYE VALVE PLUG 3 ACC.|BS11112032121 |z #stigtZss (Y5 FH) [PULLEY SETBOLT (EXPORTONLY) | 1
30-4 (B040208010 HEAEFTEE VALVE SEAT 3
30-5 [BG10220027020 |0 O-RING 3
30-6 (BG30228026800 &5+t BACK-UP RING 3
31A |B040008011 7RS4 VALVE ASSY 3
31-1 (B040308000 HZKEFIE VALVE CAGE 3
31-2 (BJ20801000 KOS9 3 VALVE SPRING 3
31-3 (B040108001 TEPYZE VALVE PLUG 3
31-4 (B040208000 K E TR VALVE SEAT 3
32 |BG10220027020 (o2 O-RING 3
40 [B021308010 /K] E SR 4% SET BOLT 3
40-1 [BG10250032030 |0 O-RING 3
41 |B021308000 FH 7K [ 2 1 4R SET BOLT 3
41-1 |BG30258031900 |2y BACK-UP RING 3
41-2 |BG10250032030 |0z O-RING 3
42 |B021708000 /K BETE INLET CONNECTOR 1
51 (B031109000 R f18% PRESSURE GAUGE 1
52 (B031209000 BX 78 iEuE PRESSURE GAUGE COUPLING | 1
*60A |B070008001 EEapd04 UNLOADING VALVE ASSY| 1
60-1 [B071209000 HoKBEEE OUTLET CONNECTOR 1
60-2 |B051801110  [3E Ki%EH OVERFLOW COUPLING 1
ACC.|B150110003 /K& 4H 3/4"*10K.  [SUCTION HOSE ASSY 3/4"*10FT | 1 *60AE(EFE K EFE S 2R EAE - *60A parts list & diagram please refer to page 4.
ACC.|B150201001 PKELH 12" OVERFLOW HOSE ASSY 1/2"*9FT | 1

2023.07V

2023.07V



BHFPARTS LIST HEEERLER, B070008001 UNLOADING VALVE ASSEMBLY WH-1030B2/2024F1/2030F1

S"E #w3% CODE £ 8 DESCRIPTION QTY g’E 459 CODE & i5 DESCRIPTION QTY
01 |B070109000 HWEOSEE UNLOADING VALVE CYLINDER [ 1 14 |BS32108200 TR TEE] SPRING WASHER 4
02 |BJ50901000 e R i e AUXILIARY SPRING 1 60-1 |B071209000 H 7K $3EH OUTLET CONNECTOR 1
03A [B070609001  |fEZESEFI4H PISTON VALVE ASSY 1 60-2 |B051801110  |#E/K#30E OVERFLOW COUPLING 1
03-1 [B070609000  [fd:2e;mpae PISTON VALVE BODY 1 b
03-2 |BG10150020020 [ofp/2 O-RING 2 _ Py =y 09_2\‘\
03-3 [BG30162020 |47 BACK-UP RING 3 AN ( CG?/ 09-1
03-4 |[B070709000  |iF/KiZE VALVE PLUG 1 /, I‘I |\ 094 ),/ 09-4 ]
03-5 [BJ30901000  |ERpdE i SPRING 1 ULILILE /
‘ - \ 09-3 /
03-6 [B070809000  [BRfsRE & BALL VALVE SEAT 1 © DO =,
04A |B070209000  |iE/KJaz OVERFLOW CHAMBER 1 - \/IT::—/\\\
04-1 (B071109051  |@ElEiE SET RING 1 / 03-1"
04-2 |BS17106005300 |4z5E Y 7 A4 HEX SCREW 2
05 |BG10108015640 |Of 1 O-RING 2
06 |B070509000 |j&FyRais: VALVE ROD 1 04-1 /03A
07 |B070909000  [;4%H DAMPER PLATE 1 04-2
08 |B070309000 P 2Tk e CERAMIC BALL VALVE 1
09A |B070409001  |EE/psipen VALVE SEAT ASSY 1 1
09-1 [B070409000 B /jfIEE VALVE SEAT 1 B070008001
09-2 [BG10200025020 [0y O-RING 1 JEITRELFOR:
09-3 |BG10170022020 [Ofa O-RING 1 \ﬁ” wih-103082
60-2 2 WH-2024F1
09-4 |BG30183022310 |&+£k2 BACK-UP RING 1 WH-2030F1
10 |B071311000 3@ i SPRING SEAT (UPPER) 1
11 |BJ41101000 S R o PRESSURE REGULATING SPRING 1l s
12 |B071409001  [m&FpE SPRING SEAT 1 -60-1
13 [B071709000 BB E] PRESSURE REGULATING KNOB 1
14 |BS14108022100 |[EFEiZ4% SCREW 4

-4 - 2023.07V



